desiring early payment of June, July and August checks must notify the District by May 1.   

The Board will continue to provide the option for annuity deductions.   

ARTICLE IX CONTRACT YEAR AND WORKDAY  

A. Work Year  

A standard teacher's contract shall consist of one-hundred seventy-two (172) days, including two 
(2) workdays, and five (5) holidays unless at any time DEED revokes its decision to warrant 
LPSD the optional school term provision (State Statute AS 14.03.030) or if the LPSD school 
board, in consultation with LPEA, chooses to increase the number of student days over one 
hundred fifty (150).  

If a new teacher induction is offered by the District, a new teacher’s contract will consist of one 
hundred seventy-four (174) days.  An advance of two (2) days of their daily rate will be offered 
to these teachers on the first day of new teacher induction.  

Any extensions of a teacher's contract shall be voluntary, requiring mutual agreement in writing, 
and be paid at the teacher's daily rate.